
Official Box Score - Final
Illinois State at SIUE
02/16/2026 at Simmons Baseball Complex (Edwardsville, Ill. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 9 9 0 11

SIUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 0 2

Win: Clapp,Reece (1-0) Loss: Johnson,Noah (0-1) Save: None.

Illinois State 9 (3-1; 3-1 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Stulga,Luke CF 6 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3
17  Bakes,Brayden LF 4 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 3
11  Bakes,Ryan C 2 1 1 1 3 0 11 1 0 0
5  Mastros,Graham 2B 4 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 0
2  Machej,Eric 3B 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1
4  McHarg,Payton RF 4 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
10  Karczewski,Camden SS 3 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 2
23 Coakley,Kannon 1B 3 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
14  CarranoJr,Michael (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1  Manning,Jackson (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Barry,Nolan (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bussard,Louis (PH) 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Outlaw,Josh DH 3 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
31  Rybarczyk,Tresdon P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
39 Foley,Lucas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Girard,Nolan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Clapp,Reece (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 34 9 9 8 11 13 27 10 0 11

BATTING

2B: Bakes (off Thompson); Outlaw 2 (off Koehler) (off Nutter); Bussard (off Nutter).
HR: McHarg (6th, 1 out, RBI off Rossy)

TB: Bakes 2; Outlaw 4; Bussard 2; McHarg 5. 2-Out RBI: Outlaw; Bussard 2; Stulga;

McHarg. HBP: Outlaw; Coakley. GDP: Machej.
Team RISP: 5-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bakes. CS: Manning.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Karczewski, Coakley, Mastros).

SIUE 5 (1-3; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Mitchell,Mack 2B 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
44 ThompsonAllen,Terrick RF 4 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
1  Bloomer,Chase SS 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
2  Niedzwiedz,Ryan 1B 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
8  Willoughby,Ethan 3B 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Ortiz,Diego (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

26 Hepburn,Kyle DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10  Harris,Easton (PH/DH) 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Fry,Brenden LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12  Franck,Gage (PH/LF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

29 Fichera,Jose C 3 0 0 0 0 1 14 1 0 1
33 Gierer,Daniel CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
47 Thompson,Noah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Grams,Brennen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
36 Moten,Nick (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Rossy,Kyle (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Koehler,Trent (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Conn,Porter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Doak,Wyatt (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Johnson,Noah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nutter,Gabriel (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 5 6 5 2 11 27 4 0 2

BATTING

2B: Harris (off Girard); ThompsonAllen (off Rybarczyk).

HR: Harris (9th, 2 out, RBI off Clapp)

TB: Harris 6; ThompsonAllen 2. 2-Out RBI: Harris 2. HBP: Mitchell. GDP: Hepburn.

Team RISP: 1-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bloomer.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Grams, Niedzwiedz, Mitchell). PB: Fichera 2.

ISU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Rybarczyk,Tresdon 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 6 4 16 8

39 Foley,Lucas (2) 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 10 10 44 31

40 Girard,Nolan (5) 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 10 10 32 24
22 Clapp,Reece (W) (8) 2.0 1 2 2 1 3 8 7 23 14

Totals 9.0 6 5 5 2 11 34 31 115 77

WP: Rybarczyk. HB: Rybarczyk.

GO-FO: Rybarczyk 1-0; Foley 1-2; Girard 4-2; Clapp 2-1.

SIUE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

47 Thompson,Noah 2.0 1 1 1 5 4 12 7 60 27

13  Grams,Brennen (3) 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 7 6 29 19

36 Moten,Nick (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 15 10
40 Rossy,Kyle (6) 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 4 2 16 8

6  Koehler,Trent (6.1) 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 6 5 22 12

17  Conn,Porter (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 13 8
16  Doak,Wyatt (8) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 15 9

24 Johnson,Noah (L) (9) 0.2 1 3 3 3 1 6 3 23 7

22 Nutter,Gabriel (9.2) 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 4 4 10 7

Totals 9.0 9 9 9 11 13 47 34 203 107

WP: Nutter. HB: Grams; Rossy. Inher. Rnrs: Grams 0/2; Koehler 1/2.

GO-FO: Thompson 1-1; Grams 1-0; Moten 0-2; Rossy 0-1; Koehler 0-3; Conn 0-0;

Doak 0-1; Johnson 0-1; Nutter 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Chris Deichman; 1B: Brett Bognar; 2B: ; 3B: Mark Winters.

First Pitch:3:10 PM. Duration:3:10.



Attendance:137

Weather:Temp: 57F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Illinois State at SIUE
02/16/2026 at Simmons Baseball Complex (Edwardsville, Ill. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 9 9 0 11

SIUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 0 2

Illinois State starters:
3/cf/Stulga,Luke; 17/lf/Bakes,Brayden; 11/c/Bakes,Ryan; 5/2b/Mastros,Graham; 2/3b/Machej,Eric; 4/rf/McHarg,Payton; 10/ss/Karczewski,Camden;

23/1b/Coakley,Kannon; 15/dh/Outlaw,Josh; 31/p/Rybarczyk,Tresdon;

SIUE starters:
7/2b/Mitchell,Mack; 44/rf/ThompsonAllen,Terrick; 1/ss/Bloomer,Chase; 2/1b/Niedzwiedz,Ryan; 8/3b/Willoughby,Ethan; 26/dh/Hepburn,Kyle;

15/lf/Fry,Brenden; 29/c/Fichera,Jose; 33/cf/Gierer,Daniel; 47/p/Thompson,Noah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ISU batting

Stulga,Luke struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS).

Bakes,Brayden walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Bakes,Ryan doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Bakes,Brayden scored from first base.

Bakes,Ryan advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Mastros,Graham walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Machej,Eric struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS).

McHarg,Payton struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Bottom of 1st - SIUE batting

Mitchell,Mack hit by pitch (0-1 FB).

ThompsonAllen,Terrick doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Mitchell,Mack scored from first base.

ThompsonAllen,Terrick advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Bloomer,Chase walked (3-0 BBBB).

Niedzwiedz,Ryan called out, p to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); ThompsonAllen,Terrick scored; Bloomer,Chase advanced to

second base.

Willoughby,Ethan singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-1 K); Bloomer,Chase scored from second base.

Hepburn,Kyle grounded into double play, 2b to 1b (0-0); Willoughby,Ethan out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a
double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 1 1 0 2

SIUE 3 2 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ISU batting

Karczewski,Camden popped up to the infield putout by 3b (3-1 BBBK).

Coakley,Kannon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF).

Outlaw,Josh walked (3-2 FBFBFBB).

Stulga,Luke struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

Bottom of 2nd - SIUE batting

ISU pitching change: Foley,Lucas replaces Rybarczyk,Tresdon.

Fry,Brenden flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 BSK).

Fichera,Jose lined out to second base (0-1 K).

Gierer,Daniel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 0 0 1

SIUE 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ISU batting

Bakes,Brayden walked (3-2 BKSBBFB).

Bakes,Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Bakes,Brayden advanced to second base.

SIUE pitching change: Grams,Brennen replaces Thompson,Noah.

Mastros,Graham struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK).

Machej,Eric grounded into double play, p to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKSBB); Bakes,Ryan out at 2B on the play, p to 2b, in a
double play.

Bottom of 3rd - SIUE batting

Mitchell,Mack struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

ThompsonAllen,Terrick struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKFK).

Bloomer,Chase singled to shallow right field (0-0).

Bloomer,Chase stole second base.

Niedzwiedz,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 0 0 1

SIUE 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ISU batting

McHarg,Payton struck out looking (0-2 KKFK).

Karczewski,Camden struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

Coakley,Kannon singled to left field (2-2 KBBF).

Outlaw,Josh hit by pitch (0-0 B); Coakley,Kannon advanced to second base.

Stulga,Luke struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

Bottom of 4th - SIUE batting

Willoughby,Ethan singled (3-1 BKBB).

Hepburn,Kyle struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

Fry,Brenden struck out looking (0-2 SFK).

Willoughby,Ethan out at first base, c to 1b, picked off.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 1 0 2

SIUE 0 1 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - ISU batting

SIUE pitching change: Moten,Nick replaces Grams,Brennen.

Bakes,Brayden struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS).

Bakes,Ryan popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 BKF).

Mastros,Graham flied out to rf (1-2 KBSF).

Bottom of 5th - SIUE batting

ISU pitching change: Girard,Nolan replaces Foley,Lucas.

Fichera,Jose struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS).

Gierer,Daniel struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Mitchell,Mack grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 0 0 0

SIUE 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ISU batting

SIUE pitching change: Rossy,Kyle replaces Moten,Nick.

Machej,Eric fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (1-1 KB).

McHarg,Payton homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Karczewski,Camden walked (3-2 KSBBFBB).

Karczewski,Camden advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Coakley,Kannon hit by pitch (2-2 FBBFB).

SIUE pitching change: Koehler,Trent replaces Rossy,Kyle.

Outlaw,Josh ground-rule doubled, RBI (1-1 KB); Karczewski,Camden scored from second base on a wild pitch;
Coakley,Kannon advanced from first base to third base on a wild pitch.

Stulga,Luke flied out to rf (2-1 BBF).

Bakes,Brayden flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - SIUE batting

ThompsonAllen,Terrick grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Bloomer,Chase struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Niedzwiedz,Ryan popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-2 KBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 2 2 0 2

SIUE 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - ISU batting

Bakes,Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mastros,Graham struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBFK).

Machej,Eric popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-2 SS).

SIUE pitching change: Conn,Porter replaces Koehler,Trent.

Bakes,Ryan stole second base.

McHarg,Payton walked (3-2 SBSBBFFB).

Karczewski,Camden struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS).

Bottom of 7th - SIUE batting

Willoughby,Ethan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

SIUE substitution: Harris,Easton pinch hitting for Hepburn,Kyle.

Harris,Easton doubled to shallow center field (0-0).

SIUE substitution: Franck,Gage pinch hitting for Fry,Brenden.

Franck,Gage flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Fichera,Jose grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KSF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 0 0 2

SIUE 0 1 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - ISU batting

SIUE position change: Harris,Easton remains in the game at dh

SIUE position change: Franck,Gage remains in the game at lf

SIUE pitching change: Doak,Wyatt replaces Conn,Porter.

Coakley,Kannon singled to right field (3-2 BKKBB).

ISU substitution: Manning,Jackson pinch running for Coakley,Kannon.

Manning,Jackson out caught stealing at second base, c to ss, picked off.

Outlaw,Josh struck out looking (3-2 SBSFBBFK).

Stulga,Luke flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 8th - SIUE batting

ISU substitution: Barry,Nolan replaces Manning,Jackson at 1b, batting 8th.

ISU pitching change: Clapp,Reece replaces Girard,Nolan.

Gierer,Daniel flied out to left center putout by lf (2-1 BFB).

Mitchell,Mack struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

ThompsonAllen,Terrick struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 1 0 0

SIUE 0 0 0 0



9th Inning
Top of 9th - ISU batting

SIUE pitching change: Johnson,Noah replaces Doak,Wyatt.

Bakes,Brayden lined out to short (1-0 B).

Bakes,Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Mastros,Graham struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBK); Bakes,Ryan advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Machej,Eric walked (3-0 BBBB).

McHarg,Payton singled, RBI (0-1 F); Bakes,Ryan scored from ; Machej,Eric advanced from first base to third
base; McHarg,Payton advanced to second base.

Karczewski,Camden walked (3-0 BBBB).

ISU substitution: Bussard,Louis pinch hitting for Barry,Nolan.

SIUE pitching change: Nutter,Gabriel replaces Johnson,Noah.

Bussard,Louis doubled, 2RBI (0-0); Machej,Eric scored; McHarg,Payton scored from second base;
Karczewski,Camden advanced from first base to third base.

Bussard,Louis advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Karczewski,Camden scored on a wild pitch.

Outlaw,Josh doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Bussard,Louis scored.

Stulga,Luke singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Outlaw,Josh scored from second base.

Bakes,Brayden flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 9th - SIUE batting

ISU position change: CarranoJr,Michael remains in the game at 1b

Bloomer,Chase grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Niedzwiedz,Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB).

SIUE substitution: Ortiz,Diego pinch hitting for Willoughby,Ethan.

Ortiz,Diego struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Harris,Easton homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Niedzwiedz,Ryan scored from first base.

Franck,Gage grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 6 4 0 1

SIUE 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Illinois State at SIUE
02/16/2026 at Simmons Baseball Complex (Edwardsville, Ill. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 9 9 0 11

SIUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 0 2

Illinois State starters:
3/cf/Stulga,Luke; 17/lf/Bakes,Brayden; 11/c/Bakes,Ryan; 5/2b/Mastros,Graham; 2/3b/Machej,Eric; 4/rf/McHarg,Payton; 10/ss/Karczewski,Camden;

23/1b/Coakley,Kannon; 15/dh/Outlaw,Josh; 31/p/Rybarczyk,Tresdon;

SIUE starters:
7/2b/Mitchell,Mack; 44/rf/ThompsonAllen,Terrick; 1/ss/Bloomer,Chase; 2/1b/Niedzwiedz,Ryan; 8/3b/Willoughby,Ethan; 26/dh/Hepburn,Kyle;

15/lf/Fry,Brenden; 29/c/Fichera,Jose; 33/cf/Gierer,Daniel; 47/p/Thompson,Noah;

Top of 1st - ISU batting

Stulga,Luke struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS).

Bakes,Brayden walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Bakes,Ryan doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Bakes,Brayden scored from first base.

Bakes,Ryan advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Mastros,Graham walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Machej,Eric struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS).

McHarg,Payton struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - SIUE batting

Mitchell,Mack hit by pitch (0-1 FB).

ThompsonAllen,Terrick doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Mitchell,Mack scored from first base.

ThompsonAllen,Terrick advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Bloomer,Chase walked (3-0 BBBB).

Niedzwiedz,Ryan called out, p to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); ThompsonAllen,Terrick scored; Bloomer,Chase advanced to second base.

Willoughby,Ethan singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-1 K); Bloomer,Chase scored from second base.

Hepburn,Kyle grounded into double play, 2b to 1b (0-0); Willoughby,Ethan out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - ISU batting

SIUE pitching change: Rossy,Kyle replaces Moten,Nick.

Machej,Eric fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (1-1 KB).

McHarg,Payton homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Karczewski,Camden walked (3-2 KSBBFBB).

Karczewski,Camden advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Coakley,Kannon hit by pitch (2-2 FBBFB).



SIUE pitching change: Koehler,Trent replaces Rossy,Kyle.

Outlaw,Josh ground-rule doubled, RBI (1-1 KB); Karczewski,Camden scored from second base on a wild pitch; Coakley,Kannon advanced
from first base to third base on a wild pitch.

Stulga,Luke flied out to rf (2-1 BBF).

Bakes,Brayden flied out to cf (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 9th - ISU batting

SIUE pitching change: Johnson,Noah replaces Doak,Wyatt.

Bakes,Brayden lined out to short (1-0 B).

Bakes,Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Mastros,Graham struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBK); Bakes,Ryan advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Machej,Eric walked (3-0 BBBB).

McHarg,Payton singled, RBI (0-1 F); Bakes,Ryan scored from ; Machej,Eric advanced from first base to third base; McHarg,Payton advanced

to second base.

Karczewski,Camden walked (3-0 BBBB).

ISU substitution: Bussard,Louis pinch hitting for Barry,Nolan.

SIUE pitching change: Nutter,Gabriel replaces Johnson,Noah.

Bussard,Louis doubled, 2RBI (0-0); Machej,Eric scored; McHarg,Payton scored from second base; Karczewski,Camden advanced from first

base to third base.

Bussard,Louis advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Karczewski,Camden scored on a wild pitch.

Outlaw,Josh doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Bussard,Louis scored.

Stulga,Luke singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Outlaw,Josh scored from second base.

Bakes,Brayden flied out to lf (0-1 K).

6 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - SIUE batting

ISU position change: CarranoJr,Michael remains in the game at 1b

Bloomer,Chase grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Niedzwiedz,Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB).

SIUE substitution: Ortiz,Diego pinch hitting for Willoughby,Ethan.

Ortiz,Diego struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Harris,Easton homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Niedzwiedz,Ryan scored from first base.

Franck,Gage grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Illinois State at SIUE
02/16/2026 at Simmons Baseball Complex (Edwardsville, Ill. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 9 9 0 11

SIUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 0 2

ILLINOIS STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Stulga, Luke cf 6 0 1 1

2 #17 Bakes, Brayden lf 4 1 0 0

3 #11 Bakes, Ryan c 2 1 1 1

4 #5 Mastros, Graham 2b 4 0 0 0

5 #2 Machej, Eric 3b 4 1 0 0

6 #4 McHarg, Payton rf 4 2 2 2

7 #10 Karczewski, Camden ss 3 2 0 0

8 #14 Carrano Jr, Michael
#23 Coakley, Kannon
#1 Manning, Jackson
#30 Barry, Nolan
#25 Bussard, Louis

1b 0

3

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

2

9 #15 Outlaw, Josh dh 3 1 2 2

Totals 34 9 9 8
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 9
Hits 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 11

ISU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Rybarczyk,Tresdon 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 6 4 16 8
39 Foley,Lucas (2) 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 10 10 44 31
40 Girard,Nolan (5) 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 10 10 32 24
22 Clapp,Reece (W) (8) 2.0 1 2 2 1 3 8 7 23 14

Totals 9.0 6 5 5 2 11 34 31 115 77

WP: Rybarczyk. HB: Rybarczyk.

GO-FO: Rybarczyk 1-0; Foley 1-2; Girard 4-2; Clapp 2-1.
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Illinois State at SIUE
02/16/2026 at Simmons Baseball Complex (Edwardsville, Ill. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 9 9 0 11

SIUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 0 2

SIUE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Mitchell, Mack 2b 3 1 0 0

2 #44 Thompson-Allen, Terrick rf 4 1 1 1

3 #1 Bloomer, Chase ss 3 1 1 0

4 #2 Niedzwiedz, Ryan 1b 3 1 0 1

5 #23 Ortiz, Diego
#8 Willoughby, Ethan

PH 1

3

0

0

0

2

0

1

6 #10 Harris, Easton
#26 Hepburn, Kyle

dh 2

2

1

0

2

0

2

0

7 #12 Franck, Gage
#15 Fry, Brenden

lf 2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #29 Fichera, Jose c 3 0 0 0

9 #33 Gierer, Daniel cf 3 0 0 0

Totals 31 5 6 5
Runs 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
Hits 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

SIUE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

47 Thompson,Noah 2.0 1 1 1 5 4 12 7 60 27
13  Grams,Brennen (3) 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 7 6 29 19
36 Moten,Nick (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 15 10
40 Rossy,Kyle (6) 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 4 2 16 8
6  Koehler,Trent (6.1) 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 6 5 22 12
17  Conn,Porter (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 13 8
16  Doak,Wyatt (8) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 15 9
24 Johnson,Noah (L) (9) 0.2 1 3 3 3 1 6 3 23 7
22 Nutter,Gabriel (9.2) 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 4 4 10 7

Totals 9.0 9 9 9 11 13 47 34 203 107

WP: Nutter. HB: Grams; Rossy. Inher. Rnrs: Grams 0/2; Koehler 1/2.

GO-FO: Thompson 1-1; Grams 1-0; Moten 0-2; Rossy 0-1; Koehler 0-3; Conn 0-0; Doak 0-1; Johnson 0-1; Nutter 0-1.
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